tax withholdings receivable, and accounts payable. The timing of payment settlements, accruals and their adjustments have impacts on foreign
exchange gains/losses.

For the three months and year ended December 31, 2023, a total foreign exchange gain of $0.3 million and loss of $5.5 million was recorded
compared to a gain of $2.7 million and a gain of $17.4 million in the respective prior year periods. Unrealized foreign exchange gains and
losses may be reversed in the future as a result of fluctuations in exchange rates and are recorded in the Company’s consolidated statements
of comprehensive income.

In the second quarter of 2023 the Company also recorded a $4.8 million realized gain on a COP/USD collar which settled in the money and is
included in the total foreign exchange for the year ended December 31, 2023.

The Company reviews its exposure to foreign currency variations on an ongoing basis and maintains cash deposits primarily in USD and COP
denominated deposits in Canada, Switzerland and Colombia.

Foreign Exchange Sensitivity Analysis

$/boe Impact of change in local currency/
$USD exchange rate

Cost component
Estimated percent of cost

denominated in local currency
10% appreciation of

local currency
10% depreciation of

local currency
Production expense  90 % $ 1.23 $ (1.23)
Transportation expense  50 % $ 0.18 $ (0.18)
G&A expense  100 % $ 0.30 $ (0.30)

The table above displays the estimated per boe impact of a change in Parex's local currencies and the effect on Parex's key cost components.
The component impact in $/boe terms uses Q4 2023 per boe costs. This analysis ignores all other factors impacting cost structure including
efficiencies, cost reduction strategies, and cost inflation.

As at December 31, 2023, with other variables unchanged, the impact on the Company's financial instruments of a 10% strengthening
(weakening) of the Cdn and COP against the USD would have decreased (increased) net income by approximately $8.5 million.